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DAKOTA WATERPROOF
COMPOSITE BOOT
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PADDED COLLAR

PROTECTIVE
METAL-FREE TOE CAP

WATERPROOF ot
LEATHER UPPER
PROTECTIVE 300°C HEAT
METAL-FREE MIDSOLE [ Ml RESISTANT SOLE

DESCRIPTION SIZES
The Dakota boot features a waterproof membrane carefully sewn into the upper to UK 3-14
keep feet dry. It has both toe cap and midsole protection made from lightweight,

metal-free composite material, plus a heavy-duty bump cap for added durability.
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The ultra hardwearing PU/rubber, HRO rated, anti-slip sole is heat resistant up to STANDARDS
300°C making it ideal for demanding environments. EN20345:2022
S7S SC HRO
FO SR
KEY FEATURES

Waterproof leather upper

Metal-free toe cap and midsole

Heavy duty bump cap for added durability

300°C heat resistant, anti-slip, anti-static and fuel oil resistant PU/rubber sole
Energy absorbing heel reduces foot fatigue

FEATURE ICONS
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200 JOULE PROTECTIVE ENERGY ANTI-STATIC WATERPROOF SLIP HRO HEAT METAL FREE
TOE CAP MIDSOLE RESISTANT ABSIJRBI RESISTANT RESISTANT
OUTSOLE
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MATERIALS TYPICAL INDUSTRIES

+  Waterproof leather upper +  Construction +  Rall

*  PU/rubber sole +  Emergency services +  Security
«  Composite toe cap +  Engineering +  Utilities
+  Composite midsole +  Highways

CERTIFICATION/MARKINGS

EN ISO 20345:2022 is an internationally recognised standard which specifies
requirements for safety footwear. Any product which references an EN standard must
have the relevant certification attributed to the product code found on the product.

STYLE XXXX |

[PevaBvOY@  The product standard can be found on the tongue label and should match that
N a022 stated on the certification. The standard is usually a group of numbers and letters,
for example S7L FO SR. These letters and numbers denote the characteristics that
make up the footwear you are buying which include properties such as protective toe
cap, water-resistant uppers, protective midsole, fuel oil resistance, anti-static, heat
resistance and slip resistance.

Users are advised to select the required class of performance based on the risk
assessment of the location and/or task as appropriate.

PRODUCT DETAILS

COLOUR

Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black

BARCODES

CF4603
CF4604
CF4605
CF4606
CF4607
CF4608
CF4609
CF4610
CF4611
CF4612
CF4613
CF4614

5019200336456 Each pair individually boxed
5019200336463 Purchase multiple: 1

5019200336470 Outer carton quantity: 10
5019200336227

5019200336234
5019200336241
5019200336258 i
5019200336265 ____ Blackro ey a/
5019200336272 o
5019200336289

5019200336296

5019200336302
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