



BLACKROCK

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET

CF46 DAKOTA WATERPROOF COMPOSITE BOOT



DESCRIPTION

The Dakota boot features a waterproof membrane carefully sewn into the upper to keep feet dry. It has both toe cap and midsole protection made from lightweight, metal-free composite material, plus a heavy-duty bump cap for added durability. The ultra hardwearing PU/rubber, HRO rated, anti-slip sole is heat resistant up to 300°C making it ideal for demanding environments.

SIZES

UK 3-14

STANDARDS

EN20345:2022
S7S SC HRO
FO SR

KEY FEATURES

- Waterproof leather upper
- Metal-free toe cap and midsole
- Heavy duty bump cap for added durability
- 300°C heat resistant, anti-slip, anti-static and fuel oil resistant PU/rubber sole
- Energy absorbing heel reduces foot fatigue

FEATURE ICONS



**BLACKROCK**

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET

MATERIALS

- Waterproof leather upper
- PU/rubber sole
- Composite toe cap
- Composite midsole

TYPICAL INDUSTRIES

- Construction
- Emergency services
- Engineering
- Highways
- Rail
- Security
- Utilities

CERTIFICATION/MARKINGS



EN ISO 20345:2022 is an internationally recognised standard which specifies requirements for safety footwear. Any product which references an EN standard must have the relevant certification attributed to the product code found on the product.

The product standard can be found on the tongue label and should match that stated on the certification. The standard is usually a group of numbers and letters, for example S7L FO SR. These letters and numbers denote the characteristics that make up the footwear you are buying which include properties such as protective toe cap, water-resistant uppers, protective midsole, fuel oil resistance, anti-static, heat resistance and slip resistance.

Users are advised to select the required class of performance based on the risk assessment of the location and/or task as appropriate.

PRODUCT DETAILS

CODE	SIZE	COLOUR	BARCODES	PACKAGING
CF4603	3	Black	5019200336456	Each pair individually boxed
CF4604	4	Black	5019200336463	Purchase multiple: 1
CF4605	5	Black	5019200336470	Outer carton quantity: 10
CF4606	6	Black	5019200336227	
CF4607	7	Black	5019200336234	
CF4608	8	Black	5019200336241	
CF4609	9	Black	5019200336258	
CF4610	10	Black	5019200336265	
CF4611	11	Black	5019200336272	
CF4612	12	Black	5019200336289	
CF4613	13	Black	5019200336296	
CF4614	14	Black	5019200336302	

